QuickSpecs  Aruba 7200 Series Mobility Controllers
Overview
Page 1
Aruba 7200 Series Mobility Controllers
Product overview
The Aruba 7200 series Mobility Controller is the next-generation networking platform, optimized for mobile application
delivery to ensure the best mobility experience over Wi-Fi.
With a new central processor that employs up to eight cores with four threads each, it’s like having a total of 32 virtual CPUs. As a

Configuration
 Page 3
7205 Ordering Guide
Step 1: Select the appropriate 7205 Chassis
Description Part Number
Aruba 7205 (RW) 2-port 10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JW735A
Aruba 7205 (US) 2-port 10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JW736A
Aruba 7205 (IL) 2-port 10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JW738A
Aruba 7205 (JP) 2-port 10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JW737A
Aruba 7205 (EG) 2x 10GBASE-X SFP+ Controller JY852A
Aruba 7205 (RW) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2-port 10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JW739A
Aruba 7205 (US) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2-port 10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JW740A
Aruba 7205 (IL) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2-port 10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JW742A
Aruba 7205 (JP) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2-port 10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JW741A
Step 2: Select AC power cord for main power supply for AC Powered Units
Description Part Number
PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW113A
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord JW114A
PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord JW115A
PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord JW116A
PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW117A
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord JW118A
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord JW119A
PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW120A
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord JW121A
PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord JW122A
PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord JW123A
PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord JW124A
PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW125A
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord JW127A
Step 3: Select Transceivers for Combo Ports (Optional)
Description Part Number
SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
NOTE: There are 4 combo ports on 7205 10/100/1000 or SFP
Step 4: Select Transceivers for SFP/SFP+ Ports (Optional)
Description Part Number
SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
SFP-TX 1000BASE-T SFP Copper GbE RJ45 Connector Pluggable XCVR  JW089A
SFP-10GE-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable 10GbE XCVR JW090A
SFP-10GE-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 850nm Pluggable LC Connector 10GbE XCVR JW091A
SFP-10GE-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 1310nm Pluggable LC Connector 10GbE XCVR JW092A
DAC-SFP-10GE-1M 1m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW101A
QuickSpecs  Aruba 7200 Series Mobility Controllers
Configuration
 Page 4
DAC-SFP-10GE-3M 3m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW102A
DAC-SFP-10GE-50CM 50cm10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW100A
DAC-SFP-10GE-5M 5m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW103A
DAC-SFP-10GE-7M 7m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW104A
NOTE: There are 2 GbE/10GbE SFP/SFP+ ports on the 7205
Step 5: Spares (Optional)
Description Part Number

Aruba LIC-7205-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7205 Cntrlr License E-LTU JW499AAE
NOTE: This license enables firewall services on a per controller basis for VPN termination such as Aruba VIA and IAP-VPN
7210 Ordering Guide
QuickSpecs  Aruba 7200 Series Mobility Controllers
Configuration
 Page 5
Step 1: Select the appropriate 7210 Chassis
Description Part Number
Aruba 7210 (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW743A
Aruba 7210 (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW744A
Aruba 7210 (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW747A
Aruba 7210 (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW749A
Aruba 7210 (EG) 4x 10GBase-x SFP/SFP+ Controller JY853A
Aruba 7210 (RW) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW745A
Aruba 7210 (US) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW746A
Aruba 7210 (IL) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW748A
Aruba 7210 (JP) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW750A
Aruba 7210DC (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr
Cntrlr
JW645A
Aruba 7210DC (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr JW647A
Aruba 7210DC (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr JW648A
Aruba 7210DC (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr
Cntrlr
JW646A
Step 2: Select AC power cord for main power supply for AC Powered Units
Description Part Number
PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW113A
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord JW114A
PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord JW115A
PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord JW116A
PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW117A
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord JW118A
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord JW119A
PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW120A
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord JW121A
PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord JW122A
PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord JW123A
PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord JW124A
PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW125A
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord JW127A
PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW128A
Step 3: Select Transceivers for Combo Ports (Optional)
Description Part Number
SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
NOTE: There are 2 combo ports on 7210 10/100/1000 or SFP
Step 4: Select Transceivers for SFP/SFP+ Ports (Optional)
Description Part Number
SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
SFP-TX 1000BASE-T SFP Copper GbE RJ45 Connector Pluggable XCVR  JW089A
SFP-10GE-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable 10GbE XCVR JW090A
SFP-10GE-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 850nm Pluggable LC Connector 10GbE XCVR JW091A

Aruba LIC-7210-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7210 Cntrlr License E-LTU JW500AAE
NOTE: This license enables firewall services on a per controller basis for VPN termination such as Aruba VIA and IAP-VPN
7220 Ordering Guide
Step 1: Select the appropriate 7220 Chassis
Description Part Number
Aruba 7220 (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW751A
Aruba 7220 (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW752A
Aruba 7220 (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW755A
Aruba 7220 (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW757A
Aruba 7220 (RW) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW753A
Aruba 7220 (US) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW754A
Aruba 7220 (IL) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW756A
Aruba 7220 (JP) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW758A
Aruba 7220DC (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr
Cntrlr
JW649A
Aruba 7220DC (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr
Cntrlr
JW650A
Aruba 7220DC (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr JW651A
Aruba 7220DC (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) 350W DC Pwr Cntrlr JW652A
Step 2: Select AC power cord for main power supply for AC Powered Units
QuickSpecs  Aruba 7200 Series Mobility Controllers
Configuration
 Page 8
Description Part Number
PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW113A
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord JW114A
PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord JW115A
PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord JW116A
PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW117A
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord JW118A
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord JW119A
PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW120A
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord JW121A
PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord JW122A
PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord JW123A
PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord JW124A
PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW125A
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord JW127A
PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW128A
Step 3: Select Transceivers for Combo Ports (Optional)
Description Part Number
SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
NOTE: There are 2 combo ports on 7220 10/100/1000 or SFP
Step 4: Select Transceivers for SFP/SFP+ Ports (Optional)
Description Part Number
SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
SFP-TX 1000BASE-T SFP Copper GbE RJ45 Connector Pluggable XCVR  JW089A
SFP-10GE-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable 10GbE XCVR JW090A
SFP-10GE-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 850nm Pluggable LC Connector 10GbE XCVR JW091A

Aruba LIC-7220-PEFV Controller Policy Enforcement Firewall for Aruba 7220 Cntrlr License E-LTU JW501AAE
NOTE: This license enables firewall services on a per controller basis for VPN termination such as Aruba VIA and IAP-VPN
7240 Ordering Guide
Step 1: Select the appropriate 7240 Chassis
Description Part Number
Aruba 7240XM (RW) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW783A
Aruba 7240XM (US) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW784A
Aruba 7240XM (IL) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW786A
Aruba 7240XM (JP) 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW785A
Aruba 7240 (EG) 4x 10GBase-x SFP/SFP+ Controller JY854A
Aruba 7240XM (RW) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP)
Controller
JW829A
Aruba 7240XM (US) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP)
Controller
JW830A
Aruba 7240XM (JP) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP)
Controller
JW831A
Aruba 7240XM (IL) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP)
Controller
JW832A
Aruba 7240XMDC (RW) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X /SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 or SFP) DC Pwr
Cntrlr
JW674A
Aruba 7240XMDC (US) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X /SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 or SFP) DC Pwr
Cntrlr
JW675A
Aruba 7240XMDC (IL) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X /SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 or SFP) DC Pwr
Cntrlr
JW677A
Aruba 7240XMDC (JP) 16GB DRAM 4p 10GBase-X /SFP+ 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000 or SFP) DC Pwr
Cntrlr
JW676A
Aruba 7240 (RW) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW761A
Aruba 7240 (US) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW762A
Aruba 7240 (IL) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW764A
Aruba 7240 (JP) FIPS/TAA 4p 10GBase-X (SFP+) 2p Dual Pers (10/100/1000BASE-T or SFP) Controller JW766A
Step 2: Select AC power cord for main power supply for AC Powered Units
Description Part Number
PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW113A
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord JW114A
PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord JW115A
PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord JW116A
PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW117A
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord JW118A
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord JW119A
PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW120A
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord JW121A
QuickSpecs  Aruba 7200 Series Mobility Controllers
Configuration
 Page 11
PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord JW122A
PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord JW123A
PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord JW124A
PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW125A
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord JW127A
PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW128A
Step 3: Select Transceivers for Combo Ports (Optional)
Description Part Number
SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
NOTE: There are 2 combo ports on 7240 10/100/1000 or SFP
Step 4: Select Transceivers for SFP/SFP+ Ports (Optional)
Description Part Number

Configuration
 Page 13
7280 Ordering Guide
Step 1: Select the appropriate 7280 Chassis
Description Part Number
Aruba 7280 (US) 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JX910A
Aruba 7280 (RW) 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JX911A
Aruba 7280 (JP) 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JX912A
Aruba 7280 (IL) 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JX913A
Aruba 7280 (EG) 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JZ077A
Aruba 7280 (US) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JX914A
Aruba 7280 (RW) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JX915A
Aruba 7280 (JP) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JX916A
Aruba 7280 (IL) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JX917A
Aruba 7280 (EG) FIPS/TAA-compliant 2x40GbE and 8x10GBASE-X (SFP+) Controller JZ078A
Step 2: Select AC power cord for main power supply for AC Powered Units
Description Part Number
PC-AC-ARG Argentina 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW113A
PC-AC-AUS Australian AC Power Cord JW114A
PC-AC-BR Brazil AC Power Cord JW115A
PC-AC-CHN China AC Power Cord JW116A
PC-AC-DEN Denmark 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW117A
PC-AC-EC Continental European/Schuko AC Power Cord JW118A
PC-AC-IN India AC Power Cord JW119A
PC-AC-IL Israel 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW120A
PC-AC-IT Italian AC Power Cord JW121A
PC-AC-JP Japanese AC Power Cord JW122A
PC-AC-KOR Korea AC Power Cord JW123A
PC-AC-NA North America AC Power Cord JW124A
PC-AC-SWI Switzerland 220V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW125A
PC-AC-UK UK AC Power Cord JW127A
PC-AC-ZA South Africa 250V AC 10A 2-meter AC Power Cord JW128A
Step 3: Select Transceivers for SFP/SFP+ Ports (Optional)
Description Part Number
SFP-LX 1000BASE-LX SFP 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW087A
SFP-SX 1000BASE-SX SFP 850nm LC Connector Pluggable GbE XCVR JW088A
SFP-TX 1000BASE-T SFP Copper GbE RJ45 Connector Pluggable XCVR JW089A
SFP-10GE-LRM 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ 1310nm LC Connector Pluggable 10GbE XCVR JW090A
SFP-10GE-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ 850nm Pluggable LC Connector 10GbE XCVR JW091A
SFP-10GE-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+ 1310nm Pluggable LC Connector 10GbE XCVR JW092A
DAC-SFP-10GE-1M 1m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW101A
DAC-SFP-10GE-3M 3m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW102A
DAC-SFP-10GE-50CM 50cm10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW100A
DAC-SFP-10GE-5M 5m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW103A
DAC-SFP-10GE-7M 7m 10GbE SFP+ Twinax Connectors Direct Attach Cable JW104A
NOTE: There are 8 GbE/10GbE SFP/SFP+ ports on the 7280
QuickSpecs  Aruba 7200 Series Mobility Controllers
Configuration
 Page 14
Step 4: Select 40 GBE Transceivers and DAC Cables (Optional)
Description Part Number
HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO SR4 Transceiver JH231A
HPE X142 40G QSFP+ LC LR4 SM Transceiver JH232A
HPE X142 40G QSFP+ MPO eSR4 300M Transceiver JH233A
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 1m Direct Attach Copper Cable JH234A
HPE X242 40G QSFP+ to QSFP+ 3m Direct Attach Copper Cable JH235A